## RESOLUTION NO. 4 - 02 - CERTIFYING THE PROSECUTOR'S 2002 SALARY AS REQUIRED BY THE WASHINGTON STATE TREASURER

**WHEREAS,** Mason County Resolution No. 143-01 established the 2002 annual salary of the Mason County Prosecutor at \$99,274;

WHEREAS, the 2002 Mason County Current Expense Budget includes the sum of \$99,274 for the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary;

WHEREAS, \$2,993 of the annual Mason County Prosecutor's salary is funded from State Child Enforcement moneys and \$96,281 is funded by Mason County funds;

**THEREFORE, BE IT CERTIFIED** that the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary for the year 2002 is \$99,274.

## Wesley E. Johnson, Commissioner Herb Baze, Commissioner Bob Holter, Commissioner

Attest:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Approved as to Form:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

C: Clerk of the Board Auditor (2) Budget & Finance Human Resources Treasurer Prosecutor WA State Treasurer